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MR. CHAIRMAN: Kindly, complcte your
answer.
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(intcrrdp!fon.‘s)

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR: He was conti-
nuing, but he just stopped there.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The question has
been thrashed out. Can you add anything?

SHRI MOINUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY:
I cannot.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next question.

MR. ROBERT MCNAMARA’S
Visit To NEw DELHI

.+ g2 SHRI S. G. SARDESAI:
fry  SHRIS. KUMARAN:
: SHRI SASANKASEKHAR
SANYAL:}
SHRI MONORANJAN ROY

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased
to statg:

(a) whether the World Bank President Mr.
Robert McNamara met ber during his recont
visit to New Delhi;

(b) if 50, what werg the subjects discussad
at this meeting; ard

(¢) what was the outcome thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI1
K G- PANBY @ Yes, Sk

(b) apd: (ch It was. primarily & coustesy Gall
in the course of which therc was general ex-
change of views.

SEHRE SASANKASEKHAR SANYAL:
Wil the hon. Minister be pleased to state
whether in the course of this talk there was
any teferense o the question of natienalzing
foreign banks?

SHRF K. C. PANT: No, Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Kulkarni.

{16 MAR.

{The question was actually asked on the
floor of the House by Shri Sasankasekhar
Sagyal, -
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SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: May I know
whether it is a fact, as reported in the Press,
that the World Bank people have suggested
that the aid should not be utlized for the gap
in domestic savings?

1972 to Questions

SHRI K. C. PANT: Sir, in the course of
the discussions with the Prime Minister, to
whicl this question relates, there was a general
exchange of courtesies and some general ques-
tions werc discussed, and these matters of
details were discussed, ¥ at all, with other
Ministries, pot with the Prime Miuister,

I MR, CHAIRMAN: Mr. Parthasarathy.

SHRI R. T. PARTHASARATHY : I would
like to know whether the World Bank President
assused the Prime Minister that the same
norms would be applied to India, being a
developing_ country, as are applicd to other
developing countrtes, with reference to the
World Bank aid?

SHR1 K. C. PANT: This matter was also
not discussed.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Niren Ghaosh.
Last question. = i

SHRE NIREN GHOSH: Sir, I would like
to know whether the World Bank is domated
by the United States of America? 1f so, are
its polces determined mainly by the United
States Government? Then,. does the Govern-
ment consider it an aid giving bank oritis a
bank which makes profit and drains out wealth
from the country? I that is so, does the
Government consider that there should be a
moratorium on the debt payments or some sort
of attitude is taken so that the export of profits
from American sources in India should be
put a stop to?

SHRI K. C. PANT: Sir, the United
States is the largest stock-holder of the World
Bank with 6350 million, Dollars, followcd by
the U.K., Germany, France and Japan. India
is the sixth largest stock-holder in the World
Bank and its subscription to the capital stock
is 900 mitlion Dollars. Therefore, Sir, we are
also stock-holders in the Bank, and we accept

loans from the World Bank—there is no ques-

tion of aid or assistance—where it suits us.

- In order to promote our own development
1projecis, the money has gone into Ralways,

industrial development, steel, power, ports,
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coal industry, agriciiltre and irrigation, tele-

communications and aviation. There is the
IFC which assists the private sector. That is
an affiliate of the World Bank. And there is
the IDA which is a soft-loaning affiliate of the
World Bank. There also we take loans on soft
terms where the terms and conditions suit. ,
us.

. s oEE e aveE s, AE-
g w0 AgeT ¥ U HIT AT &7 JTT Ay
fF @t 39 § o i ) @ W v
g ! mwRmar § | qaAE Sum el
Iofeag § | ae€ &% F Gfgse § faen
F a5 3w § o sman Sy o 5 srwfor
T ST HRA U2 A7 ag 7 faar § afw
g 2 w1 1 ot foamd fr doadis g
# feFra gd & o= S e 3w A gE A
& 1w gATq anfas wfsrgat § @ &
& AT wfemredl At g A F A
AN & ATH T ST I TS THEATHI
1 T fRaT ST | Y 99 aeE 4 &
wfase ¥ gardl Xaw Gt el @ av |
SF & fq9] 99 a9g gurare oAl §
w1y g ) Fag S =rgar § B oga
AR T W § T e arae gf o,
T arateng gar a1 fay fF 3w A 3w
wfearzat w1 g2 fFay s !

MR. CHAIRMAN: Was this discussed
at all?

" SHRI K. C. PANT: Sir, the difference
between loan and aid 1s that if I give him five
rupees and he intends to give 1t back, it is
loan. If he does not intend to give it back, it
is aid. .
[T { LS A S

DR. BHAT MA'HAV(R Sir, the Minis-
Ler is mlsgdldmg the House. (Interruption). This
isa new dlscovery

“"MR. CHAIRMAN: No, no, please sit
gléwn

" DR. BHAI MAHAVIR: Let him clari-
fy it.

MR. CHAIRMAN:
Mr. Mahavir.

I have not called you

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 18
DR. BITAT MAHAVIR: But, Sir, if he
is misguiding the House. I have a right to pro-

test. This dcfinition of aid is something new.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Hge has answuqd the

‘question.

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR: Sir, how can we
carry on like this? The Minister can give any
answer and you will protect him?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Np, no, the answer

1s complate.

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR: Sir, there are
people here who know a little of cconomics.
How can this type of mecaningless things be
permitted ?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please sit down.

sft wgeelt  wEE arew: AEd,
FATR FATeT FT AFYT a7 AG1 fqer | go
ST &1 @ ger 97
MR. CHAIRMAN: Kindly repeat
question.
*ff St q@1E qEd: gAY TF
&1 qur o7 fF U8 e A F o
ST 48 AT 3 W A A UE IR /A
ama g o Tafay ga¥ oF AR AW A
fefafan e T Fgr 91 1 g T T
wafay qerar 5 s gad fewiw § ag
qT% X & foradr fe gw ol &Y quw ¥
T AT AT |

AT gAY a8 qur a1 fF deadiy
AT § o AfET F ue 7 FIA F FTL
ferra and § & S &W ST 3w F) A
F AT Q §, N IqH NifaF ww I @
& Sa¥F wrew ¥ W g¥ afuw wfsreat
& WY & @t = AW g F famw %
R A FAR F9 H{A IR geE dF &
Sfasz Har arat gl o & aR A&
qedT 9Tgal g | Su #AT 9gIRar 3%
qR H o TFII SF av 78T 1 |

MFodoqrm: I o & fF
ST I AT WFAAT FV F9E § AT N A
AT ST A ITHY ST YAy & AT

your
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TTg & AV 9T A7 Y W oA w7 Fede-
TR AT XT & K A41 g Y I 404
AffFw a7 737 & St arat gE 9Od ag
w41 7E¢ g¥, ag S cenfew F fafae §
iy fafreed & =g fadr <9 =i
g%, safad & Susr IaT 7@ fear wife
g A YUTH WAl ¥ gl ¥ awey
@ar g |

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Gotay—
question.

last

SHRI N. G. GORAY: 1 would like to
know whether it is a fact that during these
discussions the President of the World Bank
stressed that India should, instcad of con-
centrating on cutting down imports, concen-
trate more on exports.

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI: As my
collegue has said, Sir, I did not discuss these
matters in detail with him at all. This question
relates to my meeting which was of a very
general nature, specially concerning events of
the past year and so on.

¥ Agnaie:

o
YT

M, OF

. .

oY TATTAUAW :  TF sqFEIT HT ST

g!

ot aamfa: ORISR @ S
Qe a9 =qaedT T 957 g0 |

SHRI N. G. GORAY: May I know
whether Mr. McNamara suggested that instead
of going in for import substitution, we should
concentrate more on exports? If that was the
suggestion, what 1s your reaction?

SHRI K. C. PANT: The general question

1972) to Questions 18

oft T ;. s, T OF
TEqT FT AT g | § g WA =g
for Tt ArAFTT WA S FT A TEAr TG T
Sfaa &, oY 9w o=t 1 ¥ faenferat 1
qg™™ FT F9T &1 &, FF Fa7 w9t 7 i< v
AT § GF § | I, IW@T ATC~ZHTAT-
faw qe AT FwATHE I+, SHEIHAS
AW gFfas awe, A1 ‘T & siaa
AT & | FTIIF I F IR HAT &I
ot stferar &7 feam 6y wifas w36, @
ZOH TS T qAT A2 g & 1§ e
ST e § fF owr g & S O
AT qve TET AN A8 FMIHAT
ST =Tgar § |

oY wgraT AT 9g I A g

DR, BHAI MAHAVIR: They should not
be allowed to get away with any answer they
like.

off TRATTAW . AT AT FT 9
qfiT Fosy § fr ag " @ &gy 99T
ECcitll]

SHRI K. C. PANT: 1 do not want hon.
Members to feel that T have answered the
question without considering the implication.
The simple fact is, we all know that aid con+
sists of loans as well as grant. He asked me
specifically what is the difference between the
two.

(Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Even when you get
the answer you are disturbing.

*53. [The questioner (Shri Pranab Kumar
Mukherjee) was absent. For answer vide col.
30 infra.}

REPORT OF THE SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

of import substitution and reducing our
dependence on economic aid—these are matters
with which Government itself is engaged and
concerned.  We are ourselves very anxious
to reduce our dependence an any kind of
foreign aid. To that extent we are taking steps
to reduce the need to import. This is our

attitude.

¢

TEAM AFTER ITS VISIT TO JAPAN

*64. SHR! A. G. KULKARNI:f
MISS SUSHILA MANSUKHALAL
DLESAL:
SHRI VITHAL GADGIL:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT be pleased to state:

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI:

T The question was actually asked on the

which we expressed to him,

floor of the House by Shri A, G. Kulkargi,



